- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Application of Frontier Communications Corporation, Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah, Navajo Communications Co., Inc., and Frontier Communications of America, Inc. for Acknowledgement of a Transfer of Control Associated with the Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of Frontier Communications Corporation and its Subsidiaries

DOCKET NOS. 20-2218-01, 20-041-02, and 20-050-02

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: May 27, 2020

NOTICE OF FILING

On May 22, 2020, Frontier Communications Corporation, Citizens Telecommunications

Company of Utah d/b/a Frontier Communications of Utah, Navajo Communications Company,

Inc., and Frontier Communications of America, Inc. filed with the Public Service Commission

(PSC) a joint application for Acknowledgment of a Transfer of Control Associated with the

Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of Frontier Communications Corporation and its Subsidiaries.

The pending dockets can be viewed on the PSC's website at

https://psc.utah.gov/2020/05/23/docket-no-20-2218-01/, https://psc.utah.gov/2020/05/23/docket-no-20-041-02/, and https://psc.utah.gov/2020/05/23/docket-no-20-050-02/

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD

Any interested party may submit comments on the above joint application no later than

Monday, June 22, 2020. If no comment is filed in opposition to the proposed transfer of control, the PSC will adjudicate these dockets informally and without hearing. *See* Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-3.

DOCKET NOS. 20-2218-01, 20-041-02, and 20-050-02

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 27, 2020.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#314008

DOCKET NOS. 20-2218-01, 20-041-02, and 20-050-02

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on May 27, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Email:

Carl Erhart (<u>CE6043@FTR.com</u>) Greg Brubaker (<u>gregory.c.brubaker@ftr.com</u>) Frontier Communications Corporation

Phillip J. Russell (<u>prussell@jdrslaw.com</u>) Attorneys for Frontier Communications

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>) Victor Copeland (<u>vcopeland@agutah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (<u>mgalt@utah.gov</u>) Division of Public Utilities

Cheryl Murray (<u>cmurray@utah.gov</u>) Office of Consumer Services

Administrative Assistant